No. SPAB/.../2020-21/ Date: 27.10.2020

LIST OF CANDIDATES, FOR PROVISIONAL ADMISSION IN SPA BHOPAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DESIGN SESSION 2020-21

Merit List-3

UNRESERVED (UR) CATEGORY (SELECTED)

S.NO.	Registration No.	Candidate's Name
1	2007300696	SHUBHAM KUMAR

UNRESERVED (UR) CATEGORY (WAIT LIST)

S.NO.	Registration No.	Candidate's Name
1	2007250499	PRAJAKTA GARGE
2	2007170322	TANYEE KADAMBARI

SC CATEGORY (SELECTED)

S.NO.	Registration No.	Candidate's Name
1	2008100789	YOGENDRA KUMAR

SC CATEGORY (WAIT LIST)

S.NO.	Registration No.	Candidate's Name
1	2007280588	NITIN RAO SONKAR

If any candidate do not submit required documents like final year mark sheet/ passing certificate, valid caste certificate or any other required certificates are required to submit it on or before 31st October 2020 through email to pgadmission2020@spabhopal.ac.in.

<u>Instructions for candidates provisionally selected for PG Programme 2020</u>

- 1. The list is provisional and final admission to P G Programme is subject to verification of all essential documents in original.
- 2. Institute fees ₹ 60300/- for Gen/OBC/EWS and ₹ 35300/- for SC/ST (1st semester only-Hostel Fees in not listed in this Fees) can be paid online through SBI I-collect only till 31st October 2020 23:00.Hrs following is the link for SBI I-collect https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/icollecthome.htm.
- 3. In case cancellation refund will process as per Institute norm hence It is requested, please go through refund rules which are available on Institute website before depositing the fees.
- Candidates are required to submit scanned copy of fees submission receipt/ proof of payment through email with mentioning Name and Registration No in subject line to pgadmission2020@spabhopal.ac.in
- 5. SC/ST/OBC/EWS Category need to submit Caste /Category certificate as per Central Government format at the time of admission /Registration. The format of these certificates are available on SPA Bhopal web site (http://spabhopal.ac.in). PH candidate to submit as per prescribed format by issuing authority.